Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2017

Identity and transactions (continued)
(e) Transactions with key management personnel (continued)

Name Title
Dr. Isimeli Waibuta Tagicakiverata Director - National Training & Productivity Centre (Appointed 02/10/17)
Mr. Shalendra Mani Gounden Director - Capital Projects & Infrastructure (Appointed 03/10/17)
Mr. Niranjwan Chettiar Director - Estates & Facilities (Appointed 03/10/17)
Dr Rohit Kishore Director  EMBA-College Business, Hospitality &Tourism (Appointed 31/8/16)
Dr. Santhakumari  Mullersel Varaj Director MRL- Medicine, Nursing & Health Sc  (Appointed 1/4/15)
Ms. Sarita Harish Registrar
Dr. Neale Slack Acting Director Estates & Facilities (till 02/10/17)
Mr Penitiko Aore Taoi Acting Director -National Training & Productivity - Appointed 12/2/16 till 01/10/17)
Mr.  Rabin Kumar Acting Director- Division of Planning & Develop - Appointed 1/3/17

30. Prior Year Restatements

29. Related parties (continued)

31. Significant Events

32. Events subsequent to year end

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Income

Total Income

Total Expenses

Previously
Reported

Restated

2016 Adjustments 2016
$ $ $

Current Assets 126,817,870 - 126,817,870
Non-current Assets 216,177,404 - 216,177,404

-Total Liabilities 60,520,033 60,520,033
Net Assets 282,475,241 - 282,475,241

-Equity
Other contributed equity 188,856,243 - 188,856,243
Fair value reserve 2,597,309 (288,862) 2,308,447
Retained earnings 91,021,689 288,862 91,310,551

282,475,241 - 282,475,241

$ $ $
Fiji Government operating grant 42,604,331 - 42,604,331
Student tuition fees 58,707,894 - 58,707,894
Project income 4,726,896 - 4,726,896
Hostel income 11,771,168 - 11,771,168
NTPC levy income 20,604,248 - 20,604,248

Other income
10,380,373 288,862 10,669,235

148,794,910 288,862 149,083,772

(134,945,481) - (134,945,481)
Finance income 1,659,228 - 1,659,228
Operating surplus for the year 15,508,657 288,862 15,797,519

The University is not aware of any material transactions that may have been conducted with key management personnel or
entities associated with the key management personnel.
Key management personnel compensation is disclosed under Note 10 and is made up of short-term benefits including medical
benefits and allowances paid to Council members.

As at date of this report, the Council members are not aware of any other significant event, other than those already included in
the financial statements.

There are no matters or circumstances that have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may

[…]

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2017

Identity and transactions (continued)
(e) Transactions with key management personnel (continued)

Name Title
Dr. Isimeli Waibuta Tagicakiverata Director - National Training & Productivity Centre (Appointed 02/10/17)
Mr. Shalendra Mani Gounden Director - Capital Projects & Infrastructure (Appointed 03/10/17)
Mr. Niranjwan Chettiar Director - Estates & Facilities (Appointed 03/10/17)
Dr Rohit Kishore Director  EMBA-College Business, Hospitality &Tourism (Appointed 31/8/16)
Dr. Santhakumari  Mullersel Varaj Director MRL- Medicine, Nursing & Health Sc  (Appointed 1/4/15)
Ms. Sarita Harish Registrar
Dr. Neale Slack Acting Director Estates & Facilities (till 02/10/17)
Mr Penitiko Aore Taoi Acting Director -National Training & Productivity - Appointed 12/2/16 till 01/10/17)
Mr.  Rabin Kumar Acting Director- Division of Planning & Develop - Appointed 1/3/17

30. Prior Year Restatements

29. Related parties (continued)

31. Significant Events

32. Events subsequent to year end

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Income

Total Income

Total Expenses

Previously
Reported

Restated

2016 Adjustments 2016
$ $ $

Current Assets 126,817,870 - 126,817,870
Non-current Assets 216,177,404 - 216,177,404

-Total Liabilities 60,520,033 60,520,033
Net Assets 282,475,241 - 282,475,241

-Equity
Other contributed equity 188,856,243 - 188,856,243
Fair value reserve 2,597,309 (288,862) 2,308,447
Retained earnings 91,021,689 288,862 91,310,551

282,475,241 - 282,475,241

$ $ $
Fiji Government operating grant 42,604,331 - 42,604,331
Student tuition fees 58,707,894 - 58,707,894
Project income 4,726,896 - 4,726,896
Hostel income 11,771,168 - 11,771,168
NTPC levy income 20,604,248 - 20,604,248

Other income
10,380,373 288,862 10,669,235

148,794,910 288,862 149,083,772

(134,945,481) - (134,945,481)
Finance income 1,659,228 - 1,659,228
Operating surplus for the year 15,508,657 288,862 15,797,519

The University is not aware of any material transactions that may have been conducted with key management personnel or
entities associated with the key management personnel.
Key management personnel compensation is disclosed under Note 10 and is made up of short-term benefits including medical
benefits and allowances paid to Council members.

As at date of this report, the Council members are not aware of any other significant event, other than those already included in
the financial statements.

There are no matters or circumstances that have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may